## RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Donations to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept donations by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the donations in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described donations from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various individuals and organizations.

SCHOOL	DONOR	AMOUNT	RESTRICTION	COMMENTS
Denfeld HS	Richard & Denise Hucka	In-kind	For automotive class at Denfeld HS	Graciously donated their 2006 Nissan to the Denfeld automotive class
Denfeld HS	Denfeld Grid Iron Club - Football Boosters	\$4,633.00	Football Headphones	The football booster club requested to purchase new headphones for the team. This is the payment for them.
Denfeld HS	MCCU - Kylie Thompson	\$50.00		Kylie Thompson is the Branch Mgr. This is from debit cards that members requested a portion of the customization goes to Denfeld HS
Denfeld HS	Liselotte Schluender	\$50.00	Debate Team	
Denfeld HS	Theresa Bobula	\$100.00	Debate Team	
District Service Center	Minnesota Department of Natural Resources	In-kind	Materials for the Employee Wellness Fair	Donated items were brochures and booklets with both information for kids and adults about outdoor safety
Lakewood ES	Lakewood PTA	\$12,742.00	Lakewood students	Climbing wall donated by Lakewood PTA – approved by Facilities Dept.
Lincoln Park MS	Anonymous	In-kind and \$100.00 cash	Band	In-kind donation of a flute and stand and \$100 cash (in case of repairs) - donor asked to be Anonymous and no thank you letter